10/17/2017 504597128

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4643840 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JOSEPH MCGRANE	07/27/2015
ANDREW JOHN TAYLOR	07/27/2015
MATTHEW RONALD GIBBS	07/27/2015
RICHARD MASTEN FINE	08/05/2015
BORIS KLEBANSKY	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101-3883

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15517409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-9678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-821-4900

Email: mars.patents@effem.com **Correspondent Name:** MARS, INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 6885 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101-3883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAL0395 PCT US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA D. GENTRY
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa D. Gentry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=WAL0395_USP_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=WAL0395_USP_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=WAL0395_USP_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=WAL0395_USP_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=WAL0395_USP_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Joseph McGrane, a citizen of Australia, whose post office address is Waltham Centre for Pet Nutrition, Freeby Lane, Waltham-on-the-Wolds, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, LE14 4RT, United Kingdom; Andrew John Taylor, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is Waltham Centre for Pet Nutrition, Freeby Lane, Waltham-on-the-Wolds, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, LE14 4RT, United Kingdom; Matthew Ronald Gibbs a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is Waltham Centre for Pet Nutrition, Freeby Lane, Waltham-on-the-Wolds, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, LE14 4RT, United Kingdom; Richard Masten Fine, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 420 Bedford Road, Ridgewood NJ 07450; and Boris Klebansky, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 4 Adele Avenue, Demarest, NJ 07627 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), invented a new invention as disclosed in a patent application entitled "METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING MODULATORS OF CALCIUM-SENSING RECEPTORS" identified by Attorney Docket No. 069269.0121; for which;

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation	on of this Assignment.	
\boxtimes	a Provisional Application was filed on Octob	er 10, 2014 as Application No.	62/062,717
	a NonProvisional Application was filed on	as Application No	
	the PCT Application was filed on	as Application No.	

WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having its principal place of business at 6885 Elm Street, Mclean, Virginia 22101 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof,

Active 19511291.1 - 1 -

and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications above under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal

Active 19511291.1 - 2 -

Atty. Docket No. 069269.0121 Mars Ref. No. WAL0395USP Assignment of 62/062,717

II	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here ていし、 2015.	unto set my hand and seal th	is_ <u></u>
		Astract	
		Andrew John Taylor	
	< DALL		
Witness:_		[signature]	:3
	SUESUGELTON	[name]	ن.
			:
Witness:	unle	[signature]	9.00 mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/m
	Chair Leavester	[name]	
		No.	
n	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here:	into set my hand and seal thi	s day of
July	, 2015,	X.	
	jet i de la companya	W 611	d .
	•	Matthew Ronald Gibbs	
	**		
Witness:	Sarah A Wharib	[signature]	
	SARAH RNNE WRIGHT	[name]	
			ħ.
Witness:	CAS	[signature]	
	ZEAIY LEAVESLEY	[name]	

ù 4 ..

Atty, Docket No. 069269.0121 Mars Ref. No. WAL0395USP Assignment of 62/062,717

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Jul	Section 2 and	cunto set my hand and seal this 27	
	V	to and	
		Scott Joseph McGrane	
Witness;	Swan A Wrights	[signature]	
Lacconce	SARAH ANNE, WRIGHT	[name]	
Witness:	s. s.e.	(signature)	w.
	SUESKELTON	[name]	

- 3 -

Atty. Docket No. 069269.0121 Mars Ref. No. WAL0395USP Assignment of 62/062,717

<u> 17 majos 17</u> 2015.		₩'
·	January Wyst	an Fish
	Richard Masten Fi	ne
Vitness:	[signature]	04
	[neme] X	
:		
Viiness:	[signature]	SCOTT R. GOWE NOTARY PUBLIC
	(name)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 24, 2019
ZV		
•		
_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and se	al this <u>S</u> day of
in witness whereof, August, 2015.	·	
	·	
	I have hereunto set my hand and se Seris Segg Boris Klebansky	
	·	
<u>August</u> , 2015.	·	
<u>August</u> , 2015.	<u> Seris Klebansky</u> Boris Klebansky	
<u>August</u> , 2015.	Boris Klebansky Boris Klebansky [signature] [name]	
Hufus 7 , 2015.	Soris Klebansky Boris Klebansky [signature] [name]	× 24
14,945 7 ,2015.	Soris Klebansky	× 34
Hufus 7 , 2015.	Soris Klebansky Boris Klebansky [signature] [name]	sky 24-
Huf 45 7 , 2015.	Soris Klebansky	× 34
14,945 7 ,2015.	Soris Klebansky	× 34
	Soris Klebansky	× 24